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Selection Criterion: Academic Year 2024-25 

SIESSBS believes in the overall personality while selecting students.  
Due weightage is given to following parameters as per the AICTE guidelines-                                                                              
 
                             

                                                                                                  
 

Qualifying exams

(Appear for any of the 
exam-CAT, MAT, XAT, 
CMAT,ATMA,MH-CET)

GD

Personal 
Interview 

Merit 
list 

Weightage given to 
parameters 

 

Qualifying Exam  35 - 60% 
GD/GI/PI 20 - 45% 
Past Academic performance  

Sports & extracurricular act. 
05- 20% 

Work experience 05% 

Seat Allocation 

35%

45%

15%
5%

Parameters

Qualifying Exam

GD/GI/PI

Past Academic performance/ Sports/ extracurricular

Work experience


